
 
- 1 - 

No. OIDC/DNH/CD/2024/08 Date:  09.02.2024 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Executive Engineer, OIDC Ltd., invites item rate e- tender in two bid system on behalf of 

OIDC Ltd., from Eligible contractors/ Agencies registered under appropriate class i.e.  Category 

‘C’/Class II and above for composite work and civil/electrical/E&M services/Horticulture work 

& above with CPWD/ State PWD/ MES /Railways and who have carried out similar nature of 

works in Govt./Private sector and meeting the minimum Pre-qualification criteria. E-Tender is 

available on website : www.ddtenders.gov.in 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Bid Estimated 

Amount 
Earnest Money 

Tender Fee of 
Bid Document 

Period of 
Completion 

1 Landscaping work of 

OIDC’s Liquor 

Warehouse at Masat. 

DNH 

` 18,04,575.59 ` 36,092/- ` 590/- 
[` 500 + 18%] 

15 Days 

 

A Start date of download Bid Document : 10.02.2024 

B Last date & time for Submission of Bids 
(online) 

: 17.02.2024 upto18:00 hrs 

C Date and time for submission of necessary  
documents in hard copy 

: 20.02.2024 upto 15:00 hrs. 

D Opening date of Technical Bid  : 20.02.2024 at 16:00 hrs. 

E Opening date of Financial Bid : 20.02.2024 at 17:00 hrs (If possible) 

 Original DD/FDR for Tender fee & FDR and Bank Guarantee for EMD and other required 

documents must reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, OIDC by R.P.A.D. /Speed post 

or by hand delivery only latest by 20.02.2024 upto 15:00 hrs. 

1. Minimum Eligibility Criteria:  

 Only one bid per bidder is permitted.  

 No Joint venture/Consortium permitted for bidding. 

2. Minimum Qualification Criteria:  

Turn Over: To qualify for award of the contract, each bidder should have achieved an 

average annual financial turnover landscaping works of at least 50% of the estimated 

cost during the immediate last 3 consecutive financial years ending 31st March 2023. 

 
3. (i) Experience of Similar Works:  

Similar work means: The bidder should have completed the Landscape work of an 

Institutional/Industrial/Commercial campus. 

 
ओमनीबसऔद्योगिकविकासननिमदमनएिंदीितथादादराएिंनिरहिेऱीलऱलमटेड 

 (सरकारकाउपक्रम) 

Omnibus Industrial Development Corporation of 
Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli Limited 

(A Govt. Undertaking) 
 

CIN : U65923DD1992SGC001221 

 

http://www.ddtenders.gov.in/


 
- 2 - 

The Bidder should have satisfactorily completed similar works during last 7 (Seven) years 

on the last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited. 

a)  Three similar works costing equal to 40% of the estimated cost. OR 

b)  Two similar works costing equal to 60% of the estimated cost. OR 

c)  One similar works costing equal to 80% of the estimated cost.  

 
The value of executed work shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 

value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of completion to 

previous day of last date of submission of tender. 

4. Bidder should not have incurred any loss (profit after tax should be positive) in more than 

two years during the last five consecutive balance sheets, duly certified and audited by the 

Chartered Accountant. 

1) Solvency of the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost of the work is required to be 

provided by the bidder. 

2) If any clarifications are required, regarding the bidding document the same can be 

obtained from the Executive Engineer, OIDC Ltd. DD&DNH on any working days during 

the tender period, in written via email on oidcdnh@yahoo.in  

3) Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. 

4) All necessary documents shall be submitted online and in hard copy. It is compulsory to 

submit the original Tender fee in the form of DD and EMD in the form of FDR & Bank 

Guarantee in online and hard copy. 

5) Conditional bid will not be accepted. 

6) The intending bidder must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 carefully. He 

should only submit his bid if he considers himself eligible and he is in possession of all 

the documents required. 

The Bidder who should have appropriate i.e. Category ‘C’/Class II for composite work & 

above class registration, subject to fulfilling the other terms and conditions of the 

contract i.e. Similar nature of works, Turnover, Solvency, etc. Non submission of a 

valid registration shall make the bid non responsive and the bid shall be rejected. 

5. The Financial Bid should be submitted online only. The submission of financial bid in hard 

copy shall make the bid non-responsive and the bid shall be rejected. 

OIDC reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and the 

selection shall be at the absolute discretion of the Corporation and Corporation’s decision in 

this respect shall be final and binding.  

This notice inviting tender can also be seen at OIDC Ltd. website www.oidc.nic.in 

-sd- 
Executive Engineer, 
OIDC Ltd., DD&DNH 

mailto:oidcdnh@yahoo.in
http://www.oidc.nic.in/

